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NP276 

 

Protein 
Mutation 

Type Sequence 
Molecular Weight 
(with Met 
removed) 

NP276 
WT 

None 
(Double Met 
M21 M61) 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHMDVEKLRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSKADLSDAILDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLKAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20928.00 

NP276 

M21I 

Single Met 

Mutant 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEKLRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSKADLSDAILDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLKAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20909.97 

NP276 
M21I 

I101C 

Single Met 
Cys Mutant 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEKLRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSKADLSDACLDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLKAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20899.95 

NP276 
M21I 
I101C 

M61I 

Single Cys 
Mutant 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEKLRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAILDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSKADLSDACLDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLKAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20881.92 

NP276 

M21I 
I101C 
K25A 

Single Met 

Cys Mutant 2 
Lys 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEALRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSKADLSDACLDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLKAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20842.85 

NP276 
M21I 

I101C 
K25A 
K94A 

Single Met 
Cys Lys 
Mutant 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEALRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSAADLSDACLDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLKAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20785.76 

NP276 
M21I 
I101C 

K25A 
K94A 
K123A 

Single Met 
Cys Mutant 

No Lys 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEALRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSAADLSDACLDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLAAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20728.66 

NP276 
M21I 
I101C 

K25A 
K94A 
K123A 

Single Met 
Cys Lys (C-
term)Mutant 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEALRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSAADLSDACLDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLAAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE

20755.73 
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T201K AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAK 

NP276 

M21I 
K25A 
K94A 

K123A 
T201K 
I101M 

Double Met, 
Single Lys 

(C-
term)Mutant 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEALRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGAMLDEANLQQANLSR
ADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSAADLSDAILDNAILEGAI
LDEAVLNQANLAAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSEANLE
AADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGANLEDA
NLEGTILEGGNNNLAK 

20783.79 

NP276 
M21I 

M61Hag  

Single Met 
with Hag 

replacement 

MGSSHHHHHHSSGLVPRGSHIDVEKLRQLYAAGERDF
SIVDLRGAVLENINLSGAILHGA{Hag}LDEANLQQA
NLSRADLSGATLNGADLRGANLSKADLSDAILDNAIL
EGAILDEAVLNQANLKAANLEQAILSHANIREADLSE
ANLEAADLSGADLAIADLHQANLHQAALERANLTGAN
LEDANLEGTILEGGNNNLAT 

20818 

[AND with N-term. 
Gluconoylation 
20996] 

 
 

SBL 

 
SBL-S156C 
 
AQSVPWGISRVQAPAAHNRGLTGSGVKVAVLDTGISTHPDLNIRGGASFVPGEPSTQDGNGHGTH
VAGTIAALNNSIGVLGVAPSAELYAVKVLGASGSGSVSSIAQGLEWAGNNGMHVANLSLGSPSPS
ATLEQAVNSATSRGVLVVAASGNCGAGSISYPARYANAMAVGATDQNNNRASFSQYGAGLDIVAP
GVNVQSTYPGSTYASLNGTSMATPHVAGAAALVKQKNPSWSNVQIRNHLKNTATSLGSTNLYGSG
LVNAEAATR 
 
Calculated average isotopic mass = 26714.5 
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SS G 

-Glycosidase from Sulfolobus solfataricus (Ss G) (PDB code 1GOW) 

WT 

M/GHHHHHHHSFPNSFRFGWSQAGFQSEMGTPGSEDPNTDWYKWVHDPENMAAGLVSGDLPENGP
GYWGNYKTFHDNAQKMGLKIARLNVEWSRIFPNPLPRPQNFDESKQDVTEVEINENELKRLDEYA
NKDALNHYREIFKDLKSRGLYFILNMYHWPLPLWLHDPIRVRRGDFTGPSGWLSTRTVYEFARFS
AYIAWKFDDLVDEYSTMNEPNVVGGLGYVGVKSGFPPGYLSFELSRRAMYNIIQAHARAYDGIKS
VSKKPVGIIYANSSFQPLTDKDMEAVEMAENDNRWWFFDAIIRGEITRGNEKIVRDDLKGRLDWI
GVNYYTRTVVKRTEKGYVSLGGYGHGCERNSVSLAGLPTSDFGWEFFPEGLYDVLTKYWNRYHLY
MYVTENGIADDADYQRPYYLVSHVYQVHRAINSGADVRGYLHWSLADNYEWASGFSMRFGLLKVD
YNTKRLYWRPSALVYREIATNGAITDEIEHLNSVPPVKPLRH 
 
Calculated mass; 57414 (N-terminal methionine cleaved) 
 
Ss G 9xIle 439Cys 43Met 
M/GHHHHHHHSFPNSFRFGWSQAGFQSEIGTPGSEDPNTDWYKWVHDPENMAAGLVSGDLPENGP
GYWGNYKTFHDNAQKIGLKIARLNVEWSRIFPNPLPRPQNFDESKQDVTEVEINENELKRLDEYA
NKDALNHYREIFKDLKSRGLYFILNIYHWPLPLWLHDPIRVRRGDFTGPSGWLSTRTVYEFARFS
AYIAWKFDDLVDEYSTINEPNVVGGLGYVGVKSGFPPGYLSFELSRRAIYNIIQAHARAYDGIKS
VSKKPVGIIYANSSFQPLTDKDIEAVEIAENDNRWWFFDAIIRGEITRGNEKIVRDDLKGRLDWI
GVNYYTRTVVKRTEKGYVSLGGYGHGSERNSVSLAGLPTSDFGWEFFPEGLYDVLTKYWNRYHLY
IYVTENGIADDADYQRPYYLVSHVYQVHRAINSGADVRGYLHWSLADNYEWASGFCIRFGLLKVD
YNTKRLYWRPSALVYREIATNGAITDEIEHLNSVPPVKPLRH 
 
Calculated mass; 57252 (N-terminal methionine cleaved) 
 
Ss G 9xIle 439Cys 43Haa 
M/GHHHHHHHSFPNSFRFGWSQAGFQSEIGTPGSEDPNTDWYKWVHDPEN{Haa}AAGLVSGDLP
ENGPGYWGNYKTFHDNAQKIGLKIARLNVEWSRIFPNPLPRPQNFDESKQDVTEVEINENELKRL
DEYANKDALNHYREIFKDLKSRGLYFILNIYHWPLPLWLHDPIRVRRGDFTGPSGWLSTRTVYEF
ARFSAYIAWKFDDLVDEYSTINEPNVVGGLGYVGVKSGFPPGYLSFELSRRAIYNIIQAHARAYD
GIKSVSKKPVGIIYANSSFQPLTDKDIEAVEIAENDNRWWFFDAIIRGEITRGNEKIVRDDLKGR
LDWIGVNYYTRTVVKRTEKGYVSLGGYGHGSERNSVSLAGLPTSDFGWEFFPEGLYDVLTKYWNR
YHLYIYVTENGIADDADYQRPYYLVSHVYQVHRAINSGADVRGYLHWSLADNYEWASGFCIRFGL
LKVDYNTKRLYWRPSALVYREIATNGAITDEIEHLNSVPPVKPLRH 
 
Calculated mass; 57247 (N-terminal methionine cleaved) 
 
Ss G M43Hag P152A C344S 9Ile     
 
M/GHHHHHHHSFPNSFRFGWSQAGFQSEIGTPGSEDPNTDWYKWVHDPEN[Hag]AAGLVSGDLP
ENGPGYWGNYKTFHDNAQKIGLKIARLNVEWSRIFPNPLPRPQNFDESKQDVTEVEINENELKRL
DEYANKDALNHYREIFKDLKSRGLYFILNIYHWALPLWLHDPIRVRRGDFTGPSGWLSTRTVYEF
ARFSAYIAWKFDDLVDEYSTINEPNVVGGLGYVGVKSGFPPGYLSFELSRRAIYNIIQAHARAYD
GIKSVSKKPVGIIYANSSFQPLTDKDIEAVEIAENDNRWWFFDAIIRGEITRGNEKIVRDDLKGR
LDWIGVNYYTRTVVKRTEKGYVSLGGYGHGSERNSVSLAGLPTSDFGWEFFPEGLYDVLTKYWNR
YHLYIYVTENGIADDADYQRPYYLVSHVYQVHRAINSGADVRGYLHWSLADNYEWASGFSIRFGL
LKVDYNTKRLYWRPSALVYREIATNGAITDEIEHLNSVPPVKPLRH 
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Calculated mass; 57189 (N-terminal methionine cleaved) 
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Table: all Ss G mutants 
 

Mutant 
calculated mass 

(N-terminal methionine cleaved) 
Ss G C344S 9Ile  57235 

Ss G M43Hag C344S 9Ile  57215 

Ss G E387A 57356 

Ss G W151A C344S 9Ile 57120 

Ss G W151F C344S 9Ile 57267 

Ss G H150A C344S 9Ile 57169 

Ss G H150F C344S 9Ile 57245 

Ss G W151A  57299 

Ss G W151F  57446 

Ss G H150A  57348 

Ss G H150F  57424 

Ss G P152A 57388 

Ss G S432P 57424 

Ss G E206A 57356 

Ss G M43Hag P152A C344S 9Ile 57189 
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Qbeta 

 

Protein 
Mutation 

Type Sequence 
Molecular Weight 
(with Met 
removed) 

Q  

WT 

None 
(Single Met) 

M/AKLETVTLGNIGKDGMQTLVLNPRGVNPTNGVASL
SQAGAVPALEKRVTVSVSQPSRNRKNYKVQVKIQNPT
ACTANGSCDPSVTRQAYADVTFSFTQYSTDEERAFVR
TELAALLASPLLIDAIDQLNPAY 

14125 

Q  

M16Hag 

Single Met 
with Hag 

replacement 

M/AKLETVTLGNIGKDG{Hag}QTLVLNPRGVNPTNG
VASLSQAGAVPALEKRVTVSVSQPSRNRKNYKVQVKI
QNPTACTANGSCDPSVTRQAYADVTFSFTQYSTDEER
AFVRTELAALLASPLLIDAIDQLNPAY 

14105 
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Miscellaneous 

 
 
Arylsulfatase from Pseudomonas aeruginosa (PDB code 1HDH) 
 
M/SKRPNFLVIVADDLGFSDIGAFGGEIATPNLDALAIAGLRLTDFHTASTGSPTRSMLLT
GTDHHIAGIGTMAEALTPELEGKPGYEGHLNERVVALPELLREAGYQTLMAGKWHLGL
KPEQTPHARGFERSFSLLPGAANHYGFEPPYDESTPRILKGTPALYVEDERYLDTLPEG
FYSSDAFGDKLLQYLKERDQSRPFFAYLPFSAPHWPLQAPREIVEKYRGRYDAGPEAL
RQERLARLKELGLVEADVEAHPVLALTREWEALEDEERAKSARAMEVYAAMVERMDW
NIGRVVDYLRRQGELDNTFVLFMSDNGAEGALLEAFPKFGPDLLGFLDRHYDNSLENIG
RANSYVWYGPRWAQAATAPSRLYKAFTTQGGIRVPALVRYPRLSRQGAISHAFATVMD
VTPTLLDLAGVRHPGKRWRGREIAEPRGRSWLGWLSGETEAAHDENTVTGWELFGMR
AIRQGDWKAVYLPAPVGPATWQLYDLARDPGEIHDLADSQPGKLAELIEHWKRYVSET
GVVEGASPFLVR 
 
Calculated mass (N-terminal methionine cleaved) = 59768 
 
Chalcone Reductase (PDB code 1ZGD) 
 
M/GSVEIPTKVLTNTSSQLKMPVVGMGSAPDFTCKKDTKDAIIEAIKQGYRHFDTAAAYG
SEQALGEALKEAIELGLVTRDDLFVTSKLWVTENHPHLVIPALQKSLKTLQLDYLDLYLIH
WPLSSQPGKFSFPIDVADLLPFDVKGVWESMEESLKLGLTKAIGVSNFSVKKLENLLSV
ATVLPAVNQVEMNLAWQQKKLREFCNAHGIVLTAFSPVRKGASRGPNEVMENDMLKEI
ADAHGKSVAQISLRWLYEQGVTFVPKSYDKERMNQNLRIFDWSLTKEDHEKIAQIKQNR
LIPGPTKPGLNDLYDD 
 

-Glycosidase from Thermosphaera aggregans (TabG) (PDB code 1ZGD) 
 
KFPKDFMIGYSSSPFQFEAGIPGSEDPNSDWWVWVHDPENTAAGLVSGDLPENGPGY
WNLYKNDHDLAEKLGVNTIRVGVEWSRIFPKPTFNVKVPVERDENGSIVHVDVDDKAVE
RLDELANKEAVNHYVEMYKDWVERGRKLILNLYHWPLPLWLHNPIMVRRMGPDRAPS
GWLNEESVVEFAKYAAYIAWKMGELPVMWSTMNEPNVVYEQGYMFVKGGFPPGYLS
FEAADKARRNMIQAHARAYDNIKRFSKKPVGLIYAFQWFELLEGPAEVFDKFKSSKLYY
FTDIVSKGSSIINAEYRRDLANRLDWLGVNYYSRLVYKIVDDKPIILHGYGFLCTPGGISPA
ENPCSDFGWEVYPEGLYLLLKELYNRYGVDLIVTENGVSDSRDALRPAYLVSHVYSVW
KAVNEGIPVKGYLHWSLTDNYEWAQGFRQKFGLVMVDFKTKKRYLRPSALVFREIATH
NGIPDELQHLTLIQ 
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